## PRESS RELEASE



No. 32/2018 30 November 2018

## Wolfgang Stockmeyer new CEO of VIG Group company BTA Baltic

Wolfgang Stockmeyer (49) will take over as Managing Board Chairman of BTA Baltic Insurance Company ASS (BTA), a Group company of the Vienna Insurance Group (VIG), on 30 November 2018.

Wolfgang Stockmeyer has over two decades of experience in the insurance industry. He has been a member of the BTA Managing Board since October 2016. An insurance expert, he previously worked for the Polish VIG Group companies, most recently as a member of the Compensa Life Managing Board.

"I am delighted that we have been able to appoint Wolfgang Stockmeyer, a specialist with in-depth knowledge of the insurance industry, and in particular the northern CEE region, to head up BTA. The company is especially innovative with modern structures, and has strong growth prospects in the highly significant Baltic market," explained Franz Fuchs, Member of the Managing Board at VIG and responsible for the Baltic states.

A member of the Vienna Insurance Group since 2016, BTA has become one of the leading insurers on the Baltic market in the space of only a few years. The company is headquartered in Latvia and has branch offices in Lithuania and Estonia. In the third quarter of 2018, BTA reported premium income of EUR 158 million, a sharp increase of around 31 percent year on year.

Besides BTA, VIG is represented in the Baltic states by Group companies Compensa, Compensa Life and Seesam. The Group is the leader in the Baltic countries, with a market share of 20.4 percent.

**Vienna Insurance Group (VIG)** is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG has close to 200 years of experience in the insurance business. With more than 25,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its Austrian and CEE markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

## If you have any questions, please contact:

## **VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP**

Group Communications & Marketing Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Wolfgang Haas - Manager Phone: +43 50 390-21029 mailto: wolfgang.haas@vig.com

All press releases are available for download: http://www.vig.com